

**SC No.349/2023
State Vs. Karan
FIR No.163/2023
PS: Farsh Bazar**

14.03.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Karan produced from JC.

Sh. Ravi Kumar and Ms. Arushi Singh, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for the accused.

IO Insp. Amul Tyagi in person.

Matter is listed for arguments in charge. However, Ld.
Proxy Counsels for the accused seeks an adjournment stating that
main counsel shall address arguments on charge and he (main counsel)
is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

Submissions heard.

Put up for arguments on charge on **23.04.2024**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.03.2024**