

**SC No. 349/2023
State Vs. Karan
FIR No. 163/2023
PS: Farsh Bazar**

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Arushi Singh and Ms. Suman Samrat, Ld. Counsels
for the accused.

Arguments on charge heard.

Vide separate order on Charge, prima facie case u/s. 302
IPC is made out against the accused.

Accordingly, Charge under Section 302 IPC is framed
against the accused. The Charge is read over and explained to the
accused in vernacular, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed
trial.

Put up for PE on 09.08.2024. Issue summons to
PW/Complainant and IO for NDOH. MHC(M) along with case
property be also summoned for NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.04.2024**