

**SC No. 349/2023
State Vs. Karan
FIR No. 163/2023
PS: Farsh Bazar**

09.08.2024

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC on account of pre-arrangements for Independence Day Celebration.
Sh. Sujeet Samrat, Sh. Pradeep Kumar and Ms. Suman Lata, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO/Inspector Amul Tyagi is present in person.
PW- Ravi Kumar is present in person.

1. PW- Ravi Kumar is present in person. He is discharged unexamined for today for want of accused who has not been produced today from JC on account of pre-arrangements for Independence Day Celebration.
2. Put up for PE on 28.10.2024. PW- Ravi Kumar be summoned for the NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.08.2024**