

**SC No. 349/2023
State Vs. Karan
FIR No. 163/2023
PS Farsh Bazar**

08.09.2025

Present: None for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.

1. Bar is abstaining from work today.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Put up for PE on 10.12.2025. PWs be summoned as per previous order for the NDOH.
4. Production warrants of accused Karan be issued for the next date of hearing.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.09.2025**