

SC No. 349/2023
State Vs. Karan
FIR No. 163/2023
PS: Farsh Bazar

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Upon query, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that the age of the accused has already been verified and he was found above the age of 18 years at the time of commission of offence.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Put up for PE on 13.03.2026. PW Ravi and Rohit Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing. Also, issue notice to SHO to take steps for expediting the FSL result and if it gets ready, to file it on record, on or before the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/10.12.2025