

SC No. 349/2023
State Vs. Karan
FIR No. 163/2023
PS: Farsh Bazar

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Sujeet Samrat, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Sh. Mayank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW Ravi is present in person.

1. Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the complainant, be taken on record.
2. PW Ravi has been examined as PW-2, duly cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.
3. A report is received on behalf of the concerned SHO reporting that the FSL result in the present case is not ready yet and a priority letter has already been sent to the Director, FSL Rohini by worthy DCP/Shahdara to expedite the FSL result.
4. IO/SHO concerned are directed to file the FSL result on record, if ready on or before the next date of hearing.
5. Put up for PE on **26.05.2026**. PW Rohit and Rahul be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.03.2026